SHORT TERM DEBT 68,523,462
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,940,674
COMMON EQUITY 1,135,491,292
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 479,360,631
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,843,499)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,759,873

TOTAL 3,000,616,781

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,217,111,653
SHORT TERM DEBT 116,906,867
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,028,272
COMMON EQUITY 1,167,855,108
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 543,806,702
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (40,179,597)
TAX CREDITS -ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,083,888

TOTAL 3,145,611,238

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,077,385,401
54,923,931
86,792,950
35,951,374

1,009,333,788
437,336,517
(36,350,537)

0
5,439,364

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
June,2012

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(415,631 ,615) 0 661,753,786
(21 '188,446) 0 33,735,485
(33,482,813) 0 53,310,137
(13,869,250) 0 22,082,124

(389,378,798) 0 619,954,990
(168,714,819) 0 268,621 ,698

14,023,238 0 (22,327,299)
0 0 0

(2,098,387) 0 3,340,977

2,670,812,788 (1 ,030,340,890) 0 1,640,471 ,898

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,086,395,961 (423,472,320) 0 662,923,641
98,557,059 (38,417,104) 0 60,139,955
87,473,491 (34,096,778) 0 53,376,713
36,023,507 (14,041,803) 0 21,981,704

1,030,642,928 (401 ,740,035) 0 628,902,893
486,090,942 (189,476,090) 0 296,614,852
(35,915,222) 13,999,594 0 (21 ,915,628)

0 0 0 0
4,938,448 (1 ,924,985) 0 3,013,463

2,794,207,114 (1,089,169,521) 0 1,705,037,593

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.34 5.08 2.05 5.08 2.05 5.08 2.05
2.06 0.40 0.01 0.40 om 0.40 om
3.25 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
1.35 6.27 0.08 6.27 0.08 6.27 0.08

37.79 9.25 3.50 10.25 3.87 11.25 4.25
16.37
(1.36)
0.00
0.20 7.07 om 7.53 0.02 8.00 0.02

100.00 % 5.86 % 6.24% 6.62 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

38.88 5.07 1.97 5.07 1.97 5.o7 1.97
3.53 0.28 om 0.28 om 0.28 0.01
3.13 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.29 6.28 0.08 6.28 0.08 6.28 0.08

36.88 9.25 3.41 10.25 3.78 11.25 4.15
17.40
(1.29)
0.00
0.18 7.08 om 7.54 om 8m om

100.00 % 5.69 % 6.05 % 6.42 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available